Rank

Rank Bib Name Club Time Gender Category AsRun
1 7 Libby Rogers Hingham 0:28.55 F Varsity 1
2 13 Ashlyn Shaughnessy NDA 0:29.28 F Varsity 2
3 17 Tess Libby Natick 0:30.54 F Varsity 3
4 35 Annabelle McParland Arlington 0:30.55 F Varsity 4
5 15 Tahli Schoenfeld Arlington 0:31.31 F Varsity 5
6 5 Thea Bandzak Quincy 0:31.83 F Varsity 6
7 33 Grace Davidson NDA 0:31.96 F Varsity 7
8 67 Louisa Orth Hingham 0:3245 F Varsity 8
9 3 Elizabeth Blanchard  Cohasset 0:32.55 F Varsity 9
10 11 Emma Cakounes Norwell 0:32.57 F Varsity 10
11 27 Isabel duBose Hingham 0:32.83 F Varsity 11
12 55 Sacha Tilney Arlington 0:32.92 F Varsity 12
13 1 Alma Wade Scituate 0:3293 F Varsity 13
14 31 Blake Linder Norwell 0:33.01 F Varsity 14
15 29 Elodie Rosen Needham 0:3334 F Varsity 15
16 51 Lily Chase Norwell 0:33.42 F Varsity 16
17 47 Eva Perine Hingham 0:33.48 F Varsity 17
18 87 Poppy Roberts Hingham 0:33.52 F Varsity 18
19 73 Abby Nikel NDA 0:3465 F Varsity 19
20 49 Adah Rosen Needham 0:35.33 F Varsity 20
21 37 Kelly Wasserboehr  Natick 0:35.40 F Varsity 21
22 9 Cassandra Vincenzo  Needham 0:35.49 F Varsity 22
23 89 Anna Del Vecchio Needham 0:35.73 F Varsity 23
24 75 Sarah Morgan-Zawilski Arlington 0:35.79 F Varsity 24
25 109 Haley Larson Needham 0:36.67 F Varsity 25
26 153 Alanna Joubert NDA 0:37.04 F Varsity 28
27 25 Lelaina Sanchez Quincy 0:37.12 F Varsity 29
28 169 Zoe Gacs Needham 0:38.02 F Varsity 30
29 149 Isabel Montzka Needham 0:38.25 F Varsity 31
30 91 Katherine Hansen Norwell 0:38.79 F Varsity 32
31 115 Lulu Jacob Arlington 0:39.15 F Varsity 33
32 129 Zoe Ettinger Needham 0:39.43 F Varsity 34
33 71 Sophie d'Entremont  Norwell 0:39.46 F Varsity 35
34 147 Ella Falconeiri Hingham 0:40.29 F Varsity 36
35 135 Mackenzie Dobbyn  Arlington 0:40.87 F Varsity 37
36 187 Madalyn Griswold Hingham 0:41.15 F Varsity 38
37 173 Abigail Reid NDA 0:41.31 F Varsity 39
38 117 Sophie Conroy Natick 0:41.32 F Varsity 40
39 41 Marley Cunningham Scituate 0:41.46 F Varsity 41
40 53 Mary Conroy NDA 0:41.68 F Varsity 42
41 57 Malaika Leung Natick 0:41.71 F Varsity 43
42 107 Gabi Magner Hingham 0:42.08 F Varsity 44
43 137 Fiona Smith Natick 0:42.10 F Varsity 45
44 155 Noelie Chiappa-Blanco Arlington 0:42.88 F Varsity 47
45 21 Halsey Wade Scituate 0:43.28 F Varsity 48



Rank

Rank Bib Name Club Time Gender Category AsRun
46 189 Bailey Curtis Needham 0:4337 F Varsity 49
47 113 Sophia Degulis NDA 0:43.41 F Varsity 50
48 61 Molly Gould Scituate 0:43.48 F Varsity 51
49 195 Nina Rosenblatt Arlington 0:43.90 F Varsity 52
50 133 Bridget Nussbaum NDA 0:44.29 F Varsity 53
51 157 Danny Frishman Natick 0:45.99 F Varsity 56
52 167 Delaney O'Horo Hingham 0:46.16 F Varsity 57
53 175 Suzon Geffray Arlington 0:46.56 F Varsity 59
54 193 Pippa Syp NDA 0:47.27 F Varsity 61
55 151 Fay Roman Norwell 0:47.57 F Varsity 62
55 171 Aurora Degnapoll Norwell 0:47.57 F Varsity 62
57 131 Madison Fairweather Norwell 0:48.27 F Varsity 64
58 81 Julia Newhall Scituate 0:48.34 F Varsity 65
59 65 Katherine Manning  Quincy 0:48.47 F Varsity 67
60 23 Julia Joyce Cohasset 0:53.25 F Varsity 69
61 197 Talia Crowe Natick 0:55.92 F Varsity 70
71 69 Story Bracker Needham DNF F Varsity 83
71 93 Rachel Glynn NDA DNF F Varsity 83
71 95 Jillian McParland Arlington DNF F Varsity 83
71 101 Amelia DiCosimo Scituate DNF F Varsity 83
71 191 Claire Franssen Norwell DNF F Varsity 83
71 45 Jackie Ferrara Quincy DSQ F Varsity 83
71 97 Kieran Gozzi Natick DSQ F Varsity 83
71 111 Amaya Parmar Norwell DSQ F Varsity 83
71 127 Emily Kiernan Hingham DSQ F Varsity 83
71 177 Anica Patel Natick DSQ F Varsity 83
1 269 Madelyn Bracken Needham 0:36.72 F WV 26
2 235 Ruby Fenollosa Arlington 0:36.86 F WV 27
3 213 Emma Zilinski NDA 0:42.34 F WV 46
4 211 Aine Clarke Norwell 0:45.17 F WV 54
5 207 Lea Frisk Hingham 0:45.23 F WV 55
6 229 Ava Towvim Needham 0:46.33 F WV 58
7 247 Brigid Kiernan Hingham 0:46.67 F WV 60
8 209 Alana Zaiger Needham 0:48.46 F WV 66
9 227 Audrey Smith Hingham 0:50.79 F WV 68
10 233 Caitlyn Crouch NDA 1:.01.00 F v 71
12 231 Molly Bloomfield Norwell DNF F WV 83
12 249 Norah Mullen Needham DNF F WV 83
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162
34

154
30
74
10
54
94
50
18

134
12
28
90
38
70
14
78
16
22

150
110
68
130
36
32
56
194
58
128
138
192
76
174
198
42
170
98
88
156
116
96

Name
Alex Perl
John Botsivales
Robert Blanchard
Tyler Linnell
Max Klein
Evan Bagg
Brendan Garvin
William Kence
August Millon

Kayden Shaughnessy

Jake Musiak
William Wright
Sam Holland
Malcolm Bartley

Asher Tarby

Christian Rocamboli

Sam Rose
Zach Raley
Dean Romano
Mason Banister
Liam Gallagher
jake linnell
John Doyle
Brandon Ah Kee
Adam Ganetsky
Lucas Mangili
Jake MacNeil
Jack Hanley
Corbin Gravina
Benjamin Pierce
Jeremiah Attia
Elijah Staples
Connor Cease
Kadrik Young
Felix Kue
Duncan Brandon
Gus Costa
Juan Gondelles
Will Horne
Daniel Bloom
John Landgren
Carter Driggs
Oliver Bailey

Elliot Fekete-Lever

Lochlan Gallagher

Club
Scituate
BCH
Cohasset
Scituate
BCH
Needham
BCH
Needham
BCH

BCH
Needham
Natick
BCH
Norwell
Hingham
Needham
Natick
Needham
BCH
Natick
Arlington
Scituate
Hingham
Needham
Needham
Hingham
Needham
Arlington
Norwell
Arlington
BCH
Natick
Hingham
Natick
Norwell
Arlington
BCH
Natick
Scituate
Needham
Natick
Hingham
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington

Time
0:00.00
0:27.87
0:28.35
0:28.58
0:28.80
0:28.85
0:28.91
0:29.24
0:29.29
0:29.42
0:29.45
0:29.65
0:29.87
0:29.95
0:30.02
0:30.06
0:30.22
0:30.39
0:30.49
0:30.75
0:30.78
0:31.27
0:31.33
0:31.35
0:31.44
0:31.65
0:31.86
0:32.25
0:32.51
0:32.67
0:33.05
0:33.29
0:33.33
0:33.64
0:33.92
0:34.00
0:34.06
0:34.48
0:34.81
0:34.92
0:35.11
0:35.13
0:35.15
0:35.23
0:35.27

Gender

IR IE G IR ARG GEGEIEE YR IEIEIEGEGEIEGEGEIEJEGEGEIEJEYEGEGEGEGEIE G GEAE-GE G ARG G

Rank
Category As Run

Varsity 1

Varsity 2

Varsity 3

Varsity 4

Varsity 5

Varsity 6

Varsity 7

Varsity 8

Varsity 9

Varsity 10
Varsity 11
Varsity 12
Varsity 13
Varsity 14
Varsity 15
Varsity 16
Varsity 17
Varsity 18
Varsity 19
Varsity 20
Varsity 21
Varsity 22
Varsity 23
Varsity 24
Varsity 25
Varsity 26
Varsity 27
Varsity 29
Varsity 30
Varsity 32
Varsity 35
Varsity 37
Varsity 38
Varsity 39
Varsity 40
Varsity 41
Varsity 42
Varsity 43
Varsity 44
Varsity 46
Varsity 47
Varsity 48
Varsity 49
Varsity 50
Varsity 51



Rank

Rank Bib Name Club Time Gender Category AsRun
46 190 Ryan Curtis Needham 0:35.48 M Varsity 52
47 82 Harrison Sauter Scituate 0:35.51 M Varsity 53
48 148 Anthony Cicerone Hingham 0:35.75 M Varsity 54
49 24 Will Alberti Cohasset 0:37.06 M Varsity 56
50 158 Nikita Akhonen Natick 0:37.41 M Varsity 57
51 108 Ryan Klein Hingham 0:37.78 M Varsity 58
52 26 Frank Townsend Quincy 0:37.79 M Varsity 59
53 64 Hendrix Gustafson Cohasset 0:38.37 M Varsity 60
54 92 Drew Vroman Norwell 0:38.48 M Varsity 61
55 196 John Archibald Arlington 0:38.76 M Varsity 62
56 62 Darren Gould Scituate 0:39.07 M Varsity 64
57 112 Garrett Poulin Norwell 0:39.16 M Varsity 65
58 6 Sam Abrahamovich  Quincy 0:39.62 M Varsity 67
59 168 jimmy magner Hingham 0:39.70 M Varsity 68
60 188 Liam Cusick Hingham 0:40.12 M Varsity 69
61 176 Bodhi Demers Arlington 0:40.36 M Varsity 70
62 72 Will Lemoine Norwell 0:40.56 M Varsity 71
63 178 Ryan Tracy Natick 0:41.79 M Varsity 74
64 142 Calvin Anderson Scituate 0:44.12 M Varsity 78
65 132 Will Detwiler Norwell 0:4452 M Varsity 79
66 102 Andrew Johnson Scituate 0:49.74 M Varsity 84
67 122 Rory Guenther Scituate 0:52.20 M Varsity 86
68 86 Leo Cosgrove Quincy 0:52.34 M Varsity 87
69 46 Mason Eldredge Quincy 0:57.68 M Varsity 88
80 44 lan Henry Cohasset DNF M Varsity 103
80 48 Charlie Harris Hingham DNF M Varsity 103
80 52 Trevor White Norwell DNF M Varsity 103
80 66 Eamon Pint Quincy DNF M Varsity 103
80 84 Brandon Chapman Cohasset DNF M Varsity 103
80 106 Henry Gates Quincy DNF M Varsity 103
80 114 Michael Carroll BCH DNF M Varsity 103
80 118 Sam Fishman Natick DNF M Varsity 103
80 136 Patrick Mauger Arlington DNF M Varsity 103
80 152 Evan Pare Norwell DNF M Varsity 103
80 172 Shea McCabe Norwell DNF M Varsity 103

1 254 William Goodwin BCH 0:32.14 ™M v 28
2 234 Graham Brasseur BCH 0:32.65 M I\ 31
3 294 WILLIAM REMLEY BCH 0:32.68 M v 33
4 274 Nate DelLuca BCH 0:33.03 M WV 34
5 214 Flynn Carroll BCH 0:33.17 ™M v 36
6 210 Ethan Bright Needham 0:34.89 M WV 45
7 218 NICK Minio Natick 0:3641 ™M v 55
8 216 Derek Brandon Arlington 0:38.92 M WV 63
9 278 James Waldman Natick 0:39.58 M WV 66
10 230 Josh Fransblow Needham 0:41.04 M WV 72



Rank
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
23
23
23
23

Bib
208
298
236
212
256
272
258
252
248
228
232
238
314

Name
Joey Deininger
Max Coughlan
Leo Chiaverini
Jack Broderick
Gideon Rosenblatt
Luke Dassatti
Benjamin Charest
Owen Krastin
Drew Dennis
Taylor Gay
Holden Burns
Jack Stephens
David Daghlian

Club
Hingham
Natick
Arlington
Norwell
Arlington
Norwell
Natick
Norwell
Hingham
Hingham
Norwell
Natick
BCH

Time
0:41.15
0:42.32
0:42.78
0:44.10
0:44.55
0:45.80
0:47.08
0:48.00
0:50.06

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gender

TR

Rank
Category As Run

WV 73
WV 75
WV 76
WV 77
WV 80
WV 81
WV 82
WV 83
WV 85
WV 103
WV 103
WV 103
WV 103




