

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	Time	Gender	Category	Rank As Run
1	7	Libby Rogers	Hingham	0:28.55	F	Varsity	1
2	13	Ashlyn Shaughnessy	NDA	0:29.28	F	Varsity	2
3	17	Tess Libby	Natick	0:30.54	F	Varsity	3
4	35	Annabelle McParland	Arlington	0:30.55	F	Varsity	4
5	15	Tahli Schoenfeld	Arlington	0:31.31	F	Varsity	5
6	5	Thea Bandzak	Quincy	0:31.83	F	Varsity	6
7	33	Grace Davidson	NDA	0:31.96	F	Varsity	7
8	67	Louisa Orth	Hingham	0:32.45	F	Varsity	8
9	3	Elizabeth Blanchard	Cohasset	0:32.55	F	Varsity	9
10	11	Emma Cakounes	Norwell	0:32.57	F	Varsity	10
11	27	Isabel duBose	Hingham	0:32.83	F	Varsity	11
12	55	Sacha Tilney	Arlington	0:32.92	F	Varsity	12
13	1	Alma Wade	Scituate	0:32.93	F	Varsity	13
14	31	Blake Linder	Norwell	0:33.01	F	Varsity	14
15	29	Elodie Rosen	Needham	0:33.34	F	Varsity	15
16	51	Lily Chase	Norwell	0:33.42	F	Varsity	16
17	47	Eva Perine	Hingham	0:33.48	F	Varsity	17
18	87	Poppy Roberts	Hingham	0:33.52	F	Varsity	18
19	73	Abby Nikel	NDA	0:34.65	F	Varsity	19
20	49	Adah Rosen	Needham	0:35.33	F	Varsity	20
21	37	Kelly Wasserboehr	Natick	0:35.40	F	Varsity	21
22	9	Cassandra Vincenzo	Needham	0:35.49	F	Varsity	22
23	89	Anna Del Vecchio	Needham	0:35.73	F	Varsity	23
24	75	Sarah Morgan-Zawilski	Arlington	0:35.79	F	Varsity	24
25	109	Haley Larson	Needham	0:36.67	F	Varsity	25
26	153	Alanna Joubert	NDA	0:37.04	F	Varsity	28
27	25	Lelaina Sanchez	Quincy	0:37.12	F	Varsity	29
28	169	Zoe Gacs	Needham	0:38.02	F	Varsity	30
29	149	Isabel Montzka	Needham	0:38.25	F	Varsity	31
30	91	Katherine Hansen	Norwell	0:38.79	F	Varsity	32
31	115	Lulu Jacob	Arlington	0:39.15	F	Varsity	33
32	129	Zoe Ettinger	Needham	0:39.43	F	Varsity	34
33	71	Sophie d'Entremont	Norwell	0:39.46	F	Varsity	35
34	147	Ella Falconeiri	Hingham	0:40.29	F	Varsity	36
35	135	Mackenzie Dobbyn	Arlington	0:40.87	F	Varsity	37
36	187	Madalyn Griswold	Hingham	0:41.15	F	Varsity	38
37	173	Abigail Reid	NDA	0:41.31	F	Varsity	39
38	117	Sophie Conroy	Natick	0:41.32	F	Varsity	40
39	41	Marley Cunningham	Scituate	0:41.46	F	Varsity	41
40	53	Mary Conroy	NDA	0:41.68	F	Varsity	42
41	57	Malaika Leung	Natick	0:41.71	F	Varsity	43
42	107	Gabi Magner	Hingham	0:42.08	F	Varsity	44
43	137	Fiona Smith	Natick	0:42.10	F	Varsity	45
44	155	Noelie Chiappa-Blanco	Arlington	0:42.88	F	Varsity	47
45	21	Halsey Wade	Scituate	0:43.28	F	Varsity	48

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	Time	Gender	Category	Rank As Run
46	189	Bailey Curtis	Needham	0:43.37	F	Varsity	49
47	113	Sophia Degulis	NDA	0:43.41	F	Varsity	50
48	61	Molly Gould	Scituate	0:43.48	F	Varsity	51
49	195	Nina Rosenblatt	Arlington	0:43.90	F	Varsity	52
50	133	Bridget Nussbaum	NDA	0:44.29	F	Varsity	53
51	157	Danny Frishman	Natick	0:45.99	F	Varsity	56
52	167	Delaney O'Horo	Hingham	0:46.16	F	Varsity	57
53	175	Suzon Geffray	Arlington	0:46.56	F	Varsity	59
54	193	Pippa Syp	NDA	0:47.27	F	Varsity	61
55	151	Fay Roman	Norwell	0:47.57	F	Varsity	62
55	171	Aurora Degnapoll	Norwell	0:47.57	F	Varsity	62
57	131	Madison Fairweather	Norwell	0:48.27	F	Varsity	64
58	81	Julia Newhall	Scituate	0:48.34	F	Varsity	65
59	65	Katherine Manning	Quincy	0:48.47	F	Varsity	67
60	23	Julia Joyce	Cohasset	0:53.25	F	Varsity	69
61	197	Talia Crowe	Natick	0:55.92	F	Varsity	70
71	69	Story Bracker	Needham	DNF	F	Varsity	83
71	93	Rachel Glynn	NDA	DNF	F	Varsity	83
71	95	Jillian McParland	Arlington	DNF	F	Varsity	83
71	101	Amelia DiCosimo	Scituate	DNF	F	Varsity	83
71	191	Claire Franssen	Norwell	DNF	F	Varsity	83
71	45	Jackie Ferrara	Quincy	DSQ	F	Varsity	83
71	97	Kieran Gozzi	Natick	DSQ	F	Varsity	83
71	111	Amaya Parmar	Norwell	DSQ	F	Varsity	83
71	127	Emily Kiernan	Hingham	DSQ	F	Varsity	83
71	177	Anica Patel	Natick	DSQ	F	Varsity	83
1	269	Madelyn Bracken	Needham	0:36.72	F	JV	26
2	235	Ruby Fenollosa	Arlington	0:36.86	F	JV	27
3	213	Emma Zilinski	NDA	0:42.34	F	JV	46
4	211	Aine Clarke	Norwell	0:45.17	F	JV	54
5	207	Lea Frisk	Hingham	0:45.23	F	JV	55
6	229	Ava Towvim	Needham	0:46.33	F	JV	58
7	247	Brigid Kiernan	Hingham	0:46.67	F	JV	60
8	209	Alana Zaiger	Needham	0:48.46	F	JV	66
9	227	Audrey Smith	Hingham	0:50.79	F	JV	68
10	233	Caitlyn Crouch	NDA	1:01.00	F	JV	71
12	231	Molly Bloomfield	Norwell	DNF	F	JV	83
12	249	Norah Mullen	Needham	DNF	F	JV	83

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	Time	Gender	Category	Rank As Run
1	162	Alex Perl	Scituate	0:00.00	M	Varsity	1
2	34	John Botsivales	BCH	0:27.87	M	Varsity	2
3	4	Robert Blanchard	Cohasset	0:28.35	M	Varsity	3
4	2	Tyler Linnell	Scituate	0:28.58	M	Varsity	4
5	154	Max Klein	BCH	0:28.80	M	Varsity	5
6	30	Evan Bagg	Needham	0:28.85	M	Varsity	6
7	74	Brendan Garvin	BCH	0:28.91	M	Varsity	7
8	10	William Kence	Needham	0:29.24	M	Varsity	8
9	54	August Millon	BCH	0:29.29	M	Varsity	9
10	94	Kayden Shaughnessy	BCH	0:29.42	M	Varsity	10
11	50	Jake Musiak	Needham	0:29.45	M	Varsity	11
12	18	William Wright	Natick	0:29.65	M	Varsity	12
13	134	Sam Holland	BCH	0:29.87	M	Varsity	13
14	12	Malcolm Bartley	Norwell	0:29.95	M	Varsity	14
15	28	Asher Tarby	Hingham	0:30.02	M	Varsity	15
16	90	Christian Rocamboli	Needham	0:30.06	M	Varsity	16
17	38	Sam Rose	Natick	0:30.22	M	Varsity	17
18	70	Zach Raley	Needham	0:30.39	M	Varsity	18
19	14	Dean Romano	BCH	0:30.49	M	Varsity	19
20	78	Mason Banister	Natick	0:30.75	M	Varsity	20
21	16	Liam Gallagher	Arlington	0:30.78	M	Varsity	21
22	22	jake linnell	Scituate	0:31.27	M	Varsity	22
23	8	John Doyle	Hingham	0:31.33	M	Varsity	23
24	150	Brandon Ah Kee	Needham	0:31.35	M	Varsity	24
25	110	Adam Ganetsky	Needham	0:31.44	M	Varsity	25
26	68	Lucas Mangili	Hingham	0:31.65	M	Varsity	26
27	130	Jake MacNeil	Needham	0:31.86	M	Varsity	27
28	36	Jack Hanley	Arlington	0:32.25	M	Varsity	29
29	32	Corbin Gravina	Norwell	0:32.51	M	Varsity	30
30	56	Benjamin Pierce	Arlington	0:32.67	M	Varsity	32
31	194	Jeremiah Attia	BCH	0:33.05	M	Varsity	35
32	58	Elijah Staples	Natick	0:33.29	M	Varsity	37
33	128	Connor Cease	Hingham	0:33.33	M	Varsity	38
34	138	Kadrik Young	Natick	0:33.64	M	Varsity	39
35	192	Felix Kue	Norwell	0:33.92	M	Varsity	40
36	76	Duncan Brandon	Arlington	0:34.00	M	Varsity	41
37	174	Gus Costa	BCH	0:34.06	M	Varsity	42
38	198	Juan Gondelles	Natick	0:34.48	M	Varsity	43
39	42	Will Horne	Scituate	0:34.81	M	Varsity	44
40	170	Daniel Bloom	Needham	0:34.92	M	Varsity	46
41	98	John Landgren	Natick	0:35.11	M	Varsity	47
42	88	Carter Driggs	Hingham	0:35.13	M	Varsity	48
43	156	Oliver Bailey	Arlington	0:35.15	M	Varsity	49
44	116	Elliot Fekete-Lever	Arlington	0:35.23	M	Varsity	50
45	96	Lochlan Gallagher	Arlington	0:35.27	M	Varsity	51

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	Time	Gender	Category	Rank As Run
46	190	Ryan Curtis	Needham	0:35.48	M	Varsity	52
47	82	Harrison Sauter	Scituate	0:35.51	M	Varsity	53
48	148	Anthony Cicerone	Hingham	0:35.75	M	Varsity	54
49	24	Will Alberti	Cohasset	0:37.06	M	Varsity	56
50	158	Nikita Akhonen	Natick	0:37.41	M	Varsity	57
51	108	Ryan Klein	Hingham	0:37.78	M	Varsity	58
52	26	Frank Townsend	Quincy	0:37.79	M	Varsity	59
53	64	Hendrix Gustafson	Cohasset	0:38.37	M	Varsity	60
54	92	Drew Vroman	Norwell	0:38.48	M	Varsity	61
55	196	John Archibald	Arlington	0:38.76	M	Varsity	62
56	62	Darren Gould	Scituate	0:39.07	M	Varsity	64
57	112	Garrett Poulin	Norwell	0:39.16	M	Varsity	65
58	6	Sam Abrahamovich	Quincy	0:39.62	M	Varsity	67
59	168	jimmy magner	Hingham	0:39.70	M	Varsity	68
60	188	Liam Cusick	Hingham	0:40.12	M	Varsity	69
61	176	Bodhi Demers	Arlington	0:40.36	M	Varsity	70
62	72	Will Lemoine	Norwell	0:40.56	M	Varsity	71
63	178	Ryan Tracy	Natick	0:41.79	M	Varsity	74
64	142	Calvin Anderson	Scituate	0:44.12	M	Varsity	78
65	132	Will Detwiler	Norwell	0:44.52	M	Varsity	79
66	102	Andrew Johnson	Scituate	0:49.74	M	Varsity	84
67	122	Rory Guenther	Scituate	0:52.20	M	Varsity	86
68	86	Leo Cosgrove	Quincy	0:52.34	M	Varsity	87
69	46	Mason Eldredge	Quincy	0:57.68	M	Varsity	88
80	44	Ian Henry	Cohasset	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	48	Charlie Harris	Hingham	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	52	Trevor White	Norwell	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	66	Eamon Pint	Quincy	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	84	Brandon Chapman	Cohasset	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	106	Henry Gates	Quincy	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	114	Michael Carroll	BCH	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	118	Sam Fishman	Natick	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	136	Patrick Mauger	Arlington	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	152	Evan Pare	Norwell	DNF	M	Varsity	103
80	172	Shea McCabe	Norwell	DNF	M	Varsity	103
1	254	William Goodwin	BCH	0:32.14	M	JV	28
2	234	Graham Brasseur	BCH	0:32.65	M	JV	31
3	294	WILLIAM REMLEY	BCH	0:32.68	M	JV	33
4	274	Nate DeLuca	BCH	0:33.03	M	JV	34
5	214	Flynn Carroll	BCH	0:33.17	M	JV	36
6	210	Ethan Bright	Needham	0:34.89	M	JV	45
7	218	NICK Minio	Natick	0:36.41	M	JV	55
8	216	Derek Brandon	Arlington	0:38.92	M	JV	63
9	278	James Waldman	Natick	0:39.58	M	JV	66
10	230	Josh Fransblow	Needham	0:41.04	M	JV	72

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	Time	Gender	Category	Rank As Run
11	208	Joey Deininger	Hingham	0:41.15	M	JV	73
12	298	Max Coughlan	Natick	0:42.32	M	JV	75
13	236	Leo Chiaverini	Arlington	0:42.78	M	JV	76
14	212	Jack Broderick	Norwell	0:44.10	M	JV	77
15	256	Gideon Rosenblatt	Arlington	0:44.55	M	JV	80
16	272	Luke Dassatti	Norwell	0:45.80	M	JV	81
17	258	Benjamin Charest	Natick	0:47.08	M	JV	82
18	252	Owen Krastin	Norwell	0:48.00	M	JV	83
19	248	Drew Dennis	Hingham	0:50.06	M	JV	85
23	228	Taylor Gay	Hingham	DNF	M	JV	103
23	232	Holden Burns	Norwell	DNF	M	JV	103
23	238	Jack Stephens	Natick	DNF	M	JV	103
23	314	David Daghlian	BCH	DNF	M	JV	103

---